THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY

BOARD AGENDA # AGENDA DATEJune 29, 2010 4/5 Vote Required YES NO artlett to the Keyes Fire Protection
4/5 Vote Required YES 🔲 NO 🔳
artlett to the Keyes Fire Protection
artlett to the Keyes Fire Protection
Fire Protection District Board to three
rd Telephone: 525-4494
No. 2010-396
ed by SupervisorQ' <u>Brien</u> hairman Grover

Christine turraro

ATTEST:

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

File No.

KEYES FIRE DEPARTMENT



PO Box 577 Keyes, CA 95328-0577

Tel 209-634-7690 b.watt@keyesfiredist.com

Robert Watt, Fire Chief

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

2010 HAY 24 P II: 471

Stanislaus County Clerk of the Board 1010 Tenth Street, Suite 6500 Modesto CA 95354

Re: Board, Commissions and Special Districts

Dear Christine Ferraro Tallman,

This is to notify you that Keyes Fire Protection District board members Henry Castino Sr. and Sam Bartlett would like to be considered for re-appointment. I have know knowledge of any other interested parties.

Please remove Henry Benavides and Brian Sorensen as contact persons, they are no longer serving the District. Please add Assistant Chief Erik Klevmyr as a second contact person. Asst. Chief Erik Klevmyr

> e.klevmyr@keyesfiredist.com Cell 209-648-1141

Thank you,

Robert Walt

Robert Watt Fire Chief 5-20-/0